

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

11-25-2019

State v. Connor Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47006

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Connor Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47006" (2019). *Not Reported*. 6103.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6103

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	2
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	6
ARGUMENT	7
I. The District Court Erred In Denying Ms. Connor’s Motion To Enlarge Time To File Suppression Motions	7
A. Introduction	7
B. Relevant Rules And Standard Of Review	7
C. The District Court Erred In Denying Ms. Connor’s Motion To Enlarge Time To File A Motion To Suppress Where Ms. Connor Demonstrated Good Cause Or Excusable Neglect	8
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Imposed A Unified Sentence Of Ten Years, With Two And One-Half Years Fixed, Upon Ms. Connor Following Her Plea Of Guilty To Felony DUI	12
III. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Denied Ms. Connor’s Rule 35 Motion For A Sentence Reduction In Light Of The New Information Offered In Support Of Her Rule 35 Motion And In Failing To Consider Additional Information Submitted On August 8, 2019, In Support Of Her Rule 35 Motion	14
CONCLUSION	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Lunneborg v. My Fun Life, 163 Idaho 856 (2018)..... 8, 12

Missouri v. McNeely, 569 U.S. 141 (2013)..... 9, 10, 11

Schneckloth v. Bustamonte, 412 U.S. 218 (1973)..... 11

State v. Alanis, 109 Idaho 884 (1985)..... 8

State v. Alberts, 121 Idaho 204 (Ct. App. 1991)..... 14

State v. Bayles, 131 Idaho 624 (Ct. App. 1998) 15

State v. Big Dawg Bail Bonds, 157 Idaho 373 (Ct. App. 2014) 3

State v. Clarke, 165 Idaho 393 (2019) 4

State v. Dice, 126 Idaho 595 (Ct. App. 1994) 8

State v. Easley, 156 Idaho 214 (2014)..... 8

State v. Fortin, 124 Idaho 323 (Ct. App. 1993.)..... 15

State v. Gleason, 130 Idaho 586 (Ct. App. 1997)..... 8

State v. Izaguirre, 145 Idaho 820 (Ct. App. 2008) 15, 17, 18

State v. Jackson, 130 Idaho 293 (1997) 12

State v. Reinke, 103 Idaho 771 (Ct. App. 1982) 12

State v. Shideler, 103 Idaho 593 (1982)..... 13, 14

State v. Trent, 125 Idaho 251 (Ct. App. 1994) 15

State v. Wulff, 157 Idaho 416 (2014) 9, 10, 11

Statutes

I.C. § 18-8002(1)..... 11

Rules

I.A.R. 12(b)(3) 10

I.C.R. 12 *passim*

I.C.R. 35 *passim*
